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o3rd February 2026

KENYA REVENUE
AUTHORITY

1SO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

ADDENDUM SET 1

To all Prospective Bidders

REF NO. KRA/HQS/NCB-022/2025-2026: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IP
PHONES AND 12 PORT FIBRE SWITCHES

Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective applicants of the following
amendments/clarifications for LOT 2

Tender Document Tender . s
S/No Reference e — Bidder’s Query KRA Response
1 | MINIMUM Enterprise standalone, | Multi-Gigabit =~ Ethernet | KRA clarifies that
TECHNICAL High-density,  High | refers to Ethernet | this should be
SPECIFICATIONS performance, standards that deliver data | Multi Gigabit and
FOR LOT 2 -12 - PORT | MultiGigabit Ethernet | speeds faster than 1 Gbps | NOT Ethernet. It
FIBER  SWITCHES | switch. Layer 2 |but below 10 Gbps, | shouldsupport1G,
General Descriptive | switching and basic | specifically 2.5 Gbps, 5 | 10Gor 25G.
Requirement routing to be | Gbps and sometimes
supported. grouped with 10 Gbps
(Pages 37 and 70) The switch MUST | Please CLARIFY if KRA
provide a seamless | would want Multi-Gigabit
integration with the | Ethernet ports in the Fiber
existing KRA network. | Switch
2 | Network Ports | 12 25G SFP | Clarify on what is the type | (1) Speed capacity:
' transceiver-based of SFP: | 10GE
(Pages 37 and 70) ports. The switch | (1). Speed capacity: 1GE
should be fully | OR 10GE? | (2) Mode: Multi
populated with the | (2). Mode: Multimode | mode
SFP (Short-reach) OR Single
mode (long-reach)
3 | Compliance Ethernet: IEEE 802.3 | Clarify whether 10BaseFL | This
-10BaseFL is Mandatory OR Optional. | requirement
(Pages 37 and 70) It is rare for mainstream | has been
Switch or Transceiver | expunged.
Manufacturers/OEM  to
make a standalone
10BASE-FL SFP module
4 | Compliance Fast Ethernet: IEEE | Clarify on whether it is | This
802.3u - 10BaseFX 10BaseFX OR 100BaseFX. | requirement
(Pages 37 and 70) Is this a Typo? has been
expunged.
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Warranty & Support

(Pages 37 and 71)

PAGE 37: Minimum
5 years on Parts,
labour and software

and next business day
replacement for any
hardware failure that
may oceur.

PAGE 71: Minimum 3
years on Parts, labour
and software and next
business day
replacement for any
hardware failure that
may occur.

(1). Clarify if the Duration
of Warranty & Support is 3
years OR 5 years

(2). What is the required
duration for Switch
Licensing (DNA
Licenses): 3 years or 5
years?

(1) The Duration
of Warranty &
Supportis 5 years

(2) The required
duration for
Switch Licensing
(DNA Licenses):
5 years

The Addendum form part of the bidding document and is binding to all bidders. All
other terms and conditions of the tender remain the same. You are therefore required
to immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum.
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Dominic Oporo, HSC.
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For: Deputy Commissioner — Supply Chain Management
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